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Stop TB Coordinating Board Meeting 

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
3-4 May 2005 

Invitee list 
(As of  25 April 2005) 

                                                                       
 

 
Chairs Stop TB Working Groups 
 
Working Group on DOTS Expansion 
Dr Syed Karam Shah 
NTP Manager 
National TB Control Program 
Ministry of Health 
Federal Government 
Government TB Centre 
Asghar Mall Road 
Rawalpindi 
Pakistan 
Tel:  +92 51 4411709 
Fax: +92 51 458 2438 
E-mail: tbc@comsats.net.pk
 
Working Group on TB and HIV/AIDS 
Dr Gijs Elzinga (unable to attend) 
Director of Public Health 
National Institute of Public Health 
and Environmental Protection (RIVM) 
Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 
Postbus 1 
Bilthoven 3720 BA, The Netherlands 
Tel:  +31 30 - 274 2345 
Fax:  +31 30 - 274 4411 
E-mail:  gijs.elzinga@rivm.nl
 
Represented by: 
Dr Jintana Ngamvithayapong-Yanai, PhD 
JSPS-Fellow 
The Research Institute of Tuberculosis (RIT) 
Japan Anti-TB Association (JATA) 
1-13-3, 1201 Matsuyama, Kiyose 
Tokyo 204-0022 
Japan 
Tel: + 81 80 5028 0817 
Fax: + 81 424 93 2342 
E-mail: jip@loxinfo.co.th

 
  
 
Working Group on DOTS-Plus for  
MDR-TB 
Dr Thelma E. Tupasi- Ramos (Acting Chair) 
Tropical Disease Foundation, Inc. 
Makati Medical Center 
No. 2 Amorsolo Street 
1200 - Makati City 
Philippines 
Tel: +63 2 840 2178 
Fax: + 632  810 2874 
E-mail: tetupasi@tdf.org.ph ; tdf@info.com.ph
 
Working Group on Vaccines Development 
Dr Douglas Young  
Center for Molecular Microbiology 
And Infection (CMMI)  
Imperial College of Science, Technology and 
Medicine 
Flowers Building 
London SW7 2AZ 
United Kingdom 
Tel:  +44 207 594 32011 
Fax:  +44 207 594 3095 
E-mail:  d.young@ic.ac.uk
 
Working Group on TB Diagnostics 
Dr Giorgio Roscigno 
FIND 
71 Avenue Louis-Casaï 
Case postale 93 
1216 - Cointrin, Geneve 
Suisse 
Tel:  + 41 (22) 710 05 90 
Fax: +1 212 227 7541 or  +32 2  22368 
Email:  giorgio.roscigno@finddiagnostics.org
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Global Alliance for TB Drug Development 
Dr Maria Freire 
CEO 
Global Alliance for TB Drug 
Development 
80 Broad Street 
31st Floor 
New York, NY  10004 
United States of America 
Tel: +1 212 227 7540, Ext. 222 
Fax: +1 212 227 7541 
E-mail: maria.freire@tballiance.org
  
Working Group on Advocacy, Communication 
& Social Mobilization  
Dr Joanne Carter, PhD 
Results International 
440 First Street, N.W. Suite 450 
29991 - Washington, DC 
United States of America 
Tel:  1 202 783 7100 
Fax: 1 202 783 2818 
Email:  carter@results.org
 
 
Regional Representatives 
 
African Region 
Professor Francis Omaswa  
Director-General 
Health Services 
Ministry of Health 
P.O. Box 16069  
Wandegaya, Kampala, Uganda 
Tel:  +256 75 769 106 
Fax:  +256 41 340 881 
E-mail: dghs@infocom.co.ug
 
American Region 
Dra P.E. Mazzetti Soler 
Senora Ministra de Salud 
Ministerio de Salud 
Avenida Salaverry 
Lima 
Pérou 
Tel: +511 315 66 70 
Fax: +511 431 0093 
Assistant:  
ccosentino@minsa.gob.pe
 
 

 
 
 
Eastern Meditteranean Region 
Mr Anwar Mehmood (unable to attend) 
Secretary of Health 
Ministry of Health 
Pakistan Secretariat Block C 
Government of Pakistan 
Islamabad, Pakistan 
 
Represented by: 
Mr Qaiser Ali Shah 
Joint Secretary 
Ministry of Health 
Pakistan Secretariat Block C 
Government of Pakistan 
Islamabad, Pakistan 
 
European Region 
Dr Jaap F. Broekmans 
Director 
Royal Netherlands Tuberculosis Association 
(KNCV) 
P.O.Box 146 
The Hague 2501 CC 
The Netherlands 
Tel:  +31 70 416 7222 / 7245 
Fax:  +31 70 358 4004 
E-mail: broekmansj@kncvtbc.nl
 
South-East Asia Region 
Dr Sombat Thanprasertsuk (unable to attend) 
Director, Bureau of AIDS, TB and STI 
Department of Disease Control 
Ministry of Public Health 
Tiwanond Rd., Nonthqburi 11000 
Thailand 
Tel: +66 2 590 32 01 
Fax: +66 2 591 84 13 
Email: sombat@aisthai.org
 
Represented by: 
Dr. Pasakorn Akarasewi 
Director 
Global Fund to Fight AIDS, TB and Malaria 
Tel: Mobile 66-1-8549700. 
E-mail: thai_gf_pr@yahoo.com. 
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Western Pacific Region 
Dr Toru Mori  (unable to attend) 
Director 
Research Institute of TB (RIT) 
Japan Anti-tuberculosis Association 
3-1-24 Matsuyama, Kiyose 
Tokyo 204-0022,  Japan 
Tel:  +(81 424) 92 4767 
Fax:  +(81 424) 92 4660 
E-mail:  tmori@jata.or.jp
 
 
High-TB-burden Countries 
 
Brazil 
Dr Jarbas Barbosa da Silva Junior  
Ministério de Saúde  
Secretaria de Vigilância em Saúde  
Esplanada dos Ministérios, Bloco G, Ed. Sede do 
Ministério da Saúde, Sala 105  
Brasília, DF - Brasil  
CEP: 70.058-900  
Tel.: +(5561 315-3777, 315-3706  
Fax:  +5551 225-5807  
E-mail: jarbas.barbosa@saude.gov.br
Secretary: Solange Faustino 
solange.faustino@saude.gov.br
 
China 
Dr Wang Longde (unable to attend) 
Vice Minister 
Ministry of Health 
Beijing 100044 
République populaire de Chine 
Tel:  +8620 68792031 
Fax: +8610 687 92024 
E-mail:  wangld@moh.gov.cn
 
Represented by: 
Dr Xiao Donglou 
Deputy Director General 
Department of Disease Control 
Ministry of Health 
1 Xiwai Nanlu 
Beijing 1100044 
Tel: : +86 10 6879 2050 
Fax: +86 10 6879 2514 
Email: xiaodl@moh.gov.cn
 
 
 
 

 
 
DR Congo 
Dr Constantin Miaka Mia Bilenge 
Secrétaire Général 
Ministère de la Santé 
Boulevard du 30 juin n° 4310 
Commune de la Gombe B.P. 3040 KIN 
Kinshasa I/Gombé 
République Démocratique du Congo 
Tel:  +243 990 4294 / +243  815182257 
Fax : 00 243 511 0 37 
E-mail:  tshimbadi@yahoo.fr
      
 
India 
Mr P.K. Hota 
Secretary 
Ministry of Health Family Welfare 
Government of India 
Ministry of Health & family Welfare 
Nirman Bhavan, Room A-345 
New Delhi 11 0011 
Tel:  + 91 230 18863 / +91 233 82159 
Fax: + 230 14252  
Email:  secyhlth@nb.nic.in; 
puruhta@hotmail.com
 
Multi-lateral Organizations 
 
WHO 
Dr Mario Raviglione 
Director, STB Department 
HIV/AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria (HTM) 
World Health Organization (WHO) 
20, avenue Appia 
Geneva 27 1211  
Switzerland 
Tel: (41) 22 791 2663 
Fax: (41) 22 791 4886 
Email:  raviglionem@who.int
 
World Bank 
Mr Jacques Baudouy 
Director 
Health, Nutrition and Population (HDNHE) 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20433  
United States of America 
Tel:   +1 202 473 2525 
Fax:  +1 202 522 3234 
Email:  jbaudouy@worldbank.org
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GFATM IUATLD 
Dr Vinand Nantulya Dr Nils Billo 
Senior Technical Adviser Executive Director 
Strategy and Evaluation International Union Against Lung Diseases 

(IUATLD) The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and 
Malaria (GFATM) 68, boulevard St-Michel 
Centre Casaï Paris 75006  
Avenue Louis-Casaï, no. 53 France 
1216 - Cointrin, Geneva Tel:   +(33) 1 44 32 03 61 (direct) 
Switzerland Fax:  +(33) 1 4329 90 87 
Tel: +41 22 791 1712 Email:  NBillo@iuatld.org
Fax: +41 22 791 17 01  

IFRC Email:  vinand.nantulya@theglobalfund.org
 Mrs Fernanda Teixeira 
UNAIDS Secretary General 

International Red Corss and red Crescent Dr Catherine Hankins, MD MSc FR CPO 
Socieites Chief Scientific Adviser to UNAIDS and 
Avenida Agostino Neto, 284 Associate Director 
Maputo, Mozambique Strategic Information 
Tel. + 2581 1 497 721/490 943 Social Mobilization to Information Department 
Fax: + 258 1 497725 United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS 
Email:  fernanda.teixeira@redcross.org.mz20 avenue Appia, CH 1211 
 Geneva 27 

Switzerland Donors 
Tel: +41 22 791 3865  
Fax:  + 41 22 791 4746  CIDA 

Dr Ernest R. Loevinsohn (Chair) Email:  hankinsc@unaids.org
Director-General  

NGO’s/Technical Agencies Program Against Hunger, Malnutrition 
and Disease  

CDC Multilateral Programs Branch 
Canadian Intl Devt Agency (CIDA) Dr Kenneth Castro 
200, Promenade du Portage Director Division of TB Elimination 
Hull, Quebec K1A 0G4, Canada Governmental Organization-Technical 
Tel:   +1 819-997 9492 Centers for Disease Control & Prevention, 1600 

Clifton Road, MSE10, Corporate Square 
Boulevard, Bldg 10 

Fax:  +1 819 953 5348 
E-mail:  ernest_loevinsohn@acdi-cida.gc.ca

Atlanta GA 30329   
Netherlands United States of America 

Tel:   +1 404 639 8120 Mr Harry van Schooten 
Fax:  +1 404 639 8604 Health Adviser 
Email:  Kgc1@cdc.gov Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 Department DGIS 
 Bezuidenhoutseweg 67 
 PO Box 20061 
 2500 EB - The Hague 
 Netherlands 
 Tel: + 31 70 348 44 67 
 Fax: + 31 70 348 48 48/31 70 348 53 66 
 E-mail:  harry.schooten@minbuza.nl
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 Japan — Ministry of Health, Labour and 

Welfare Chair of  STAG 
Dr Yasuhiro Nishijima Dr Roberto Tapia Conyer (unable to attend) 
Section Chief Vice-Minister Subsecretario 
International Affairs Division Subsecretario de Salud 
Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare Secretaria de Salud de Mexico 
Government of Japan Lieja No. 7, Colonia Juarez 
2-1-1  Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku Mexico D.F. 
9th Floor MHLW Tel: +52 55 5062 1753 

Email:  rtapia@salud.gov.mxTokio, Japan 
Tel:  +81-3-5253 1111 (ext 7292)   

 Fax:  +81-3-3501-2532 
Communities Affected by TB E-mail: Nishijima-yasuhiro@mhlw.go.jp 

 Ms Lucy Chesire 
 Nutrition Officer 
 MOI Teaching and Referral Hospital 
USAID 3570-00200 - Nairobi 
Dr Irene Koek Kenya 
Chief, Environmental Health and Infectious 
Diseases Division 

+254 722 779 690 
+254 20 271 91 41 

Ronald Reagan Building lucykhama@yahoo.co.nz
3.07-75M, 3rd floor, RRB  

SPECIAL INVITEES Washington D.C.  20523-3700 
USA Dr L.G. Sambo 
Tel: +1 202 - 712 5403 Regional Director 
Fax: +1 202 - 216 3702 WHO Regional Office for Africa 
E-mail: ikoek@usaid.gov P.O. Box no. 6 
 Brazzaville, Congo 
Foundation Tel: + 47 241 391 00 
 Fax: + 41 241 39501 
B&M Gates Foundation Email: afro@who.org
Peter M. Small, M.D.  
Senior Program Officer, Tuberculosis  
Global Health Program  

 
Mr K.Y. Amoako 
UN Under Secretary General 

PO Box 23350  
Seattle, WA 98102  
Tel:  + 206.709.3301  
Fax: + 206.709.3170  
Email: peters@gatesfoundation.org

and Executive Secretary  
UN Economic Commission for Africa 
Menelik II Ave. 
P.O. Box 3005 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: 251-1-51-72-00  
Fax: 251-1-51-44-16 (Addis Ababa)  

 
Corporate business sector 
 Email: ecainfo@uneca.org  
Heineken   

Madam Bience Gawanas Dr Stefaan van der Borght  
African Union, Social Commissioner Corporate Medical Adviser 
African Union Headquarters 
P.O. Box 3243  
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251) 1 51 77 00 
Fax:(251) 1 51 78 44 
website:www.africa-union.org 

Heineken International 
2de Weteringsplantsoen 21 
1017ZD Amsterdam 
The Netherlands 
Tel. : + 31 651 241 544 
Fax.: +31 71 545 77 88 
E-mail : s.vanderborght@Heineken.com

Mr Myles Wickstead 
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Dr Francis Varaine 
Médecins sans Frontières - France 
8 rue St Sabin 
75544 - Paris Cedex 11 
France 
Tel: + 33 01 40 21 29 35 
Fax:  +33 01 48 06 66 68 
Email:: francis.varaine@paris.msf.org

Head of Secretariat 
Commission for Africa 
7th Floor, 20 Victoria Street 
London SW1H 0NF 
Tel: +44 20 7023 1417  
Fax: +44 20 7023 1850 
 
Ms Rebecca Affolder 
Human Development Policy Analyst 

 Commission for Africa 
Dr. Zerihun Tadesse Secretariat 

7th Floor, 20 Victoria Street Federal Ministry of Health 
Ethiopia TB and Leprosy Control Team London SW1H 0NF 
Ministry of Health Tel: +44 20 7023 1417  

Fax: +44 20 7023 1850 PO Box 1234 Addis Ababa 
Ethiopia Email: r-affolder@dfid.gov.uk
Tel: + 251 1 530 508  
Fax: + 251 1 534 867   
Email: zerihtad@yahoo.co.ukDr Rowan Gillies 

International President 
MSF International 
Rue de Lausanne 78 
CH-1211 Genève 21  
Tel: +41 (22) 849.84.84 
Fax: +41 (22) 849.84.88 
Email: rowan.gillies@geneva.msf.org 
 

 
Caterina Casalini, Consultant 
National TB Programme 
c.casalini@infettivibrescia.it
 
Dr Olusoji Adeyi 
Coordinator of Communicable Disease 
Partnerships Health, 
Nutrition and Population 

 World Bank 
1818 H. Street NW HOSTING COUNTRY 
20433 - Washington D.C.  
USA Dr Tedross Adhanom 
Tel: +1 (202) 473 6465 State Minister of Health 
Fax: +1 (202) 614 1666/522 3489 Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia 
Email: oadeyi@worldbank.orgMinistry of Health 
 PO Box 1234 Addis Ababa 
Mr Faruque Ahmed Ethiopia 
Director, Health and Nutrition Programme Tel: + 251 1 530 508 
BRAC Centre Fax: + 251 1 534 867   
75 Mohakhali  
1212 - Dakar  
Bangladesh  
Tel: +880 2 9881265 x2502/2501  
Fax: +880 2 8823542  
Email:  faruque.a@brac.net 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
Dr Martien Bordorff OBSERVERS 
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Executive Director Centre for International Health 
KNCV Tuberculosis Foundation University of Bergen 
Riouwstraat 7 N-5021 Bergen, Norway 
P. O. Box 146 Tel: +47 5597 4980 
2501 CC - The Hague Fax:  +47 5597 4979 
Netherlands Email: sven.hinderaker@cih.uib.no
Tel: + 31 70 - 416 72 22  
Fax: + 31 70 - 358 40 04 Barbara E. Laughon, Ph.D.  

Chief, Complications and Co-Infections Research 
Branch  
Therapeutics Research Program  
Division of AIDS, NIAID  
Room 5108,  6700-B Rockledge Drive - MSC 
7624  
Bethesda, MD  20892-7624  
TEL: (301) 402-2304, 402-0138 (direct)  
FAX: (301) 402-3171  
Email: BLaughon@niaid.nih.gov

Email:  borgdorffm@kncvtbc.nl
 
Ms Karen Caines 
Mill Farm, Church Road 
Brasted, Kent TN16 1 HZ 
UK 
Tel  + 44 1959 564478 
Email:  karen.caines@btopenworld.com
 
Dr Patrizia Carlevaro 
Head of International Aid Unit  
Eli Lilly Export S.A. Dr PR Narayanan 
P.O. Box 580 Director 
16 chemin des Coquelicots Tuberculosis Research Centre 
1214 - Vernier Mayor VR Ramanathan Road 
Suisse (Spur Tank Road) 
Tel: + 41 022 - 306 03 33 600 031 - Chennai, Inde 
Fax: + 41 022 - 306 04 94 Tel: + 91 44 -28369600 
Email: CARLEVARO_PATRIZIA@lilly.com Fax: + 91 44 - 28362528 

Email: nrparanj@md2.vsnl.net.in 
  
Dr Billy Stewart Dr Lakhbir Singh Chauhan 
Health Adviser Deputy Director General (TB) 
Global Health & Partnerships team Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
Policy Division, DFID 523 C, Nirman Bhavan 
1, Palace Street 110011 - New Delhi, India 
London SW1E 5HE Tel. + 91 112 301 8126 
London, UK Fax  +91 112 301 2450 
Tel: +44 20 70 23 0765 Email:  ddgtb@nb.nic.in
Email: Billy-Stewart@dfid.gov.uk 

Mr Fraser Fowler  
Programme Manager Patrick Bertrand 
Canadian International Email: p.bertrand@noos.fr
Development Agency (CIDA)  

WHO AFRO 200 Promenade du Portage 
L1A OG4 - Hull Dr A. Kaboré, Director 
Gatineau, Quebec Division of AIDS, TB and Malaria 
Canada Email: kaborea@whoafr.org
Tel: +819 953 0488  
Fax. +1819 953 5348 Dr W. Nkhoma, A/Reg. Adviser, TB 
Email: FRASER_FOWLER@acdi-cida.gc.ca Email: nkhomaw@whoafr.org

  
  
  
  
WHO Ethiopia Sven Gudmund Hinderaker, MD, PhD 
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Dr O. Babaniyi, WHO Representative, Ethiopia 
Email: babanyio@et.afro.who.int
  
Dr Jan van den Hombergh,  
TB and Leprosy Advisor - Ethiopia 
Email: janhom@et.afro.who.int
 
WHO - Office at the AU/ECA 
Dr. G. Ouedraogo, WAC Director 
Email: ouedraogog@who.int
 
WHO/Headquarters 
Dr Leopold Blanc, Coordinator 
Email: blancl@who.int
 
Dr Chris Dye, Coordinator 
Email: dyec@who.int
 
Dr Kitty Lambregts, Medical Officer 
Email: lambregtsk@who.int
 
 
Dr Paul Nunn, Coordinator 
Email: nunnp@who.int
 
Dr Mukund Uplekar, Medical Officer 
Email: Uplekarm@who.int
 
Dr Haileyesus Gentahun, Medical Officer 
Email: getahunh@who.int
 
Mr Joel Spicer, Technical Officer  
Email: spicerj@who.int
 
Dr Philip Onyebujoh, Medical Officer  
TDR Secretariat  
Email: onyebujohp@who.int
 
 
Stop TB Partnership Secretariat 
Communicable Diseases Cluster 
World Health Organization 
20, avenue Appia 
Geneva 27 1211, Switzerland 
Tel:  +41 22 791 2385 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4886 /4199 
E-mail:  stoptb@who.int
 
Dr Marcos Espinal, Executive Secretary 
E-mail:  espinalm@who.int
 
Ms Louise Baker, Principal Officer 
Email:  bakerl@who.int
 

Dr Ger Steenbergen, Medical Officer 
Email:  steenbergeng@who.int. 
 
Mr Anant Vijay, Resource Administrator 
Email: vijaya@who.int
 
Dr Dermot Maher, Medical Officer 
Email:  maherd@who.int

 
Mr Robert Matiru, A/GDF Manager  
Email: matirur@who.int
 
Mr Michael Luhan 
Email:  luhanm@who.int
 
Ms Valerie Diaz, Technical Officer 
Email:  diazv@who.int 
 
Mr Ebenezer Johnson, Secretariat 
Email: johnsoneb@who.int
 
Ms Winnie de Guzman, Secretariat 
Email: deguzmanw@who.int
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